### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Robert Howe Wilson	07/10/2006
Alice Caroline Sullivan	07/10/2006
Siud Pui Man	07/10/2006
Lesley Robson	07/10/2006

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Queen Mary & Westfield College				
Street Address:	Mile End Road				
City:	London				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	E1 4NS				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10557073

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2156655559

Email: Imachado@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Paul K. Legaard, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street
Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLBS0006-100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Machado		

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0679

500149658

Н \$40.00

Total Attachments: 6 source=klbs0006-100 assignment#page1.tif source=klbs0006-100 assignment#page2.tif source=klbs0006-100 assignment#page3.tif source=klbs0006-100 assignment#page4.tif source=klbs0006-100 assignment#page5.tif source=klbs0006-100 assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0680

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John Robert Howe Wilson of London, United Kingdom, Alice Caroline Sullivan of London, United Kingdom, Siud Pui Man of London, United Kingdom, and Lesley Robson of London, United Kingdom hereinafter referred to as the assignors, have invented a certain invention entitled "Substituted Phosphonate Fluorescent Sensors and use thereof," for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application No. 10/557,073; and

WHEREAS, Queen Mary & Westfield College, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Mile End Road, London E1 4NS, United Kingdom a corporation of the United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0681 AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 018229 FRAME: 0682

### DOCKET NO. KLBS0006-100

## PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated: 10 July , 2006 John Robert Howe Wilson

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at _	OXF	ORD	してころ	KINGDOM	า	
	(City)	,			(Country	<u>y)</u>
This <u>lot</u>	н day of J	ULY	, 2006.			
I, <u>r</u> c	DOER JOHN	MACFAN	ZLANE	, whos	se full	residence
address is <u> </u>	28, HEDDON (	FROVE, 1	NGLEBY B	ARWICK,	,	
	STOCKTON-	3W-TEÉS	TSIT OFT	UNITED	KINGD	om.
was personally	y present and did se	e John Rob	ert Howe Wils	on execute th	e above a	assignmen
	тн <u>day of</u>					
	to be the person des				Ū	

Signature of Witne

### DOCKET NO. KLBS0006-100

# PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

Dated: 10 July , 2006	Mice Sullivan
	Alice Caroline Sullivan
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at LONDON (City)	υK
(City)	(Country)
This TENTH day of JULY	
I, GEOFFREY ERNEST H	AWKES, whose full residence  NOTOFORD GREEN,
ESCEX IG8 9EA	NOTIFORD GREEN,
was personally present and did see Alice Card	oline Sullivan execute the above assignment on and such assignor is personally known to me to
$\overline{\overline{S}}$	ignature of Witness

### DOCKET NO. KLBS0006-100

## PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

Dated: _	10 JULY		2006	4	Men	
				Suid P	ui Man	
				Siud	Pui Man	
				S.P.M	10 JULY 2006	
STATEM	MENT OF	WITNESS				
SIGNED	at	OXFORD		UNITED	KINGDO M	
		(City)				(Country)
This	10 d	ay of	TULY	, 2006.		
						whose full residence
address is	s <u>28 i</u>	16000N	JEONE,	INGLEBY	BARWICK	STOCKTON-
<u> 0N -</u>	TEES, T	SIT OFT	DIVITO	KINGDO	M	,
was perso	onally pres	ent and did	see Suid 1	Pui Man ex	ecute the abov	e assignment on the
						personally known to
		described in			J	•
				Signature of	Witness	

### PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors

Dated: 105	<u>u</u> , 2	2006	Lesley Robso	on C	2
STATEMENT (	•				
SIGNED at	LONDO	N .		UK	
SIGNED at	(City)	*	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(	Country)
This [0]	_day of	Cour	, 2006. (BAR DGS LANE CH2 8JB	, wł	nose full residence
dudiess is	DEAT BADD	DOW.	CM2 8JB	-	71-74-04-0
was personally p	oresent and did of	see Lesle	y Robson execute, 2006, and such as	the above a	assignment on the
			Signature of Witne	ess	